
Dear Parent/Guardian, 
 

Welcome to Hemingfords Lawn Tennis Club,  
 

Please ensure you have completed a Junior Registration Document, which 
must be filled in by a parent/guardian for each player under the age of 18 who 
is being coached at the club. Could you please fill this in as clearly as possible, 
paying particular attention to any information we would need in the unlikely 
event of your child needing medical attention.  
 

May we also take this opportunity to pass on the following information you 
may require or find useful.  
 

INCLEMENT WEATHER  
Lessons will always take place whatever the weather. In the event of heavy 
rain, you will be notified by your provided method if the club is closed.  
 

ATTIRE  
Please ensure your child(ren) are appropriately dressed, not only for playing 
tennis, but also for the weather (ie sunhats/rain coat/warm layers for winter) 
and are protected from the sun. A 1 hour or 45 minute lesson in the sun is 
enough time for young skin to burn. Suitable footwear is essential so as not to 
damage the court surface. Therefore, any junior not wearing non-marking 
trainers / tennis shoes will not be allowed on court. Please also ensure your 
child(ren) always have a bottled drink with them (not fizzy, please).  
 

LOST PROPERTY  
There is a lost property box in the clubhouse. The club endeavours to return 
any named items, however, un-named articles are subject to a periodical clear 
out and are disposed of.  

 

BRITISH TENNIS MEMBERSHIP  
Hemingfords Lawn Tennis Club is affiliated to the Lawn Tennis Association 
(LTA). All junior members on the coaching programme must be registered for 
British Tennis Membership (BTM) which will provide them with a 9 digit ID. It is 
free to register on line at: https://www.lta.org.uk/signup or by phone 0845 873 
7202.  
 

JUNIOR NOTICE BOARD  
The junior notice board is located inside the clubhouse. Any pertinent 
information for junior players will be posted there.  
 

Thank you for your kind co-operation.  
 

Howie Pether  
Head Coach   
 

https://www.lta.org.uk/signup


CLUB COACHING 
 

The Saturday morning coaching will be split in to three 
5 week sessions. They are as follows: 

 
 

Saturday 25th April 
Saturday 2nd May 
Saturday 9th May 

Saturday 16th May 
Saturday 23rd May 

 
Saturday 6th June 

Saturday 13th June 
Saturday 20th June 
Saturday 27th June 
Saturday 4th July 

 
Saturday 25th July 

Saturday 1st August 
Saturday 8th August 

Saturday 15th August 
Saturday 22nd August 

 
Tournament 

Saturday 29th August 
 
 

                              Mini Red 5-8 years old    }  10:00 – 10:45 
Mini Orange 8-9 years old  } 

 

                           Mini Green 10 years old}   } 11:00 – 12:00 
     Yellow 11+ years old       } 

 


